ppﬁ B0 PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
=o NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT PHYSICIAN (BS-18) IN THE

PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/51300123 HAYIDA ALI AWAN CHAKWAL
GHULAM ALI AWAN

2/51300139 WARDA HAMEED LAHORE
ABDUL HAMEED KHAN

3/51300015 TEHREEM SHAFQAT LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT ULLAH

4/51300078 JAVARIA AMIL SARGODHA
SHEIKH AMIL HUSSAIN

5/51300141 SHUJAAT HASSAN LAHORE
FAKHAR UL HASSAN

6/51300023 FATIMAH NAROWAL
GHAFOOR AHMED SABIR

7/51300017 BUSHRA AZAM HASHMI M.B.DIN
MUHAMMAD AZAM HASHMI

8/51300024 MUHAMMAD AZHAR D.G. KHAN
MUHAMMAD AJMAL

9/51300001 AROOJ FATIMA LAYYAH
SYED HUSNAIN IJTABA

10/51300080 MOHSIN MASUD LAHORE
CHAUDHRY MASUD AMIR

11/51300119 SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SIKANDAR M. GARH
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD BUKHSH

12/51300074 SHUMAILA AMIR CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD AMIR

13/51300002 HUSSAIN SHAKEEL LODHRAN
SHAKEEL AHMED

14/51300102 FARYAL MUHAMMAD AKHTAR LAHORE

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
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MERIT/APP.

NO.

15/51300065

16/51300068

17/51300111

18/51300018

19/51300128

20/51300095

21/51300127

22/51300084

23/51300007

24/51300052

25/51300115

26/51300086

27/51300036

28/51300088

29/51300116

30/51300011

31/51300009

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

NABEEL ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

AYESHA REHMAN
ATTA UR REHMAN

IQRA TAHREEM
GHULAM MUSTAFA JAHANGIR

MUHAMMAD FAHAD AZIZ
ABDUL AZIZ

FAIZAN AHMAD
BASHARAT AHMAD

AWAIS MUSTAFA
SHOUKAT MUSTAFA

BAREERA HAKIM
HAKIM ALI

IRFAN AHMED BUZDAR
ATA MUHAMMAD BUZDAR

MALIK SAGHIR AHMAD
MALIK NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ZAID 1QBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL QAZI

SABA BARI
ABDUL BARI

AYESHA JALEES
JALEES KHAN

WAQAS
MUHAMMAD AZEEM

MIAN MUHAMMAD HASEEB SHAH
MIAN KHURSHID ALI SHAH

MUHAMMAD ZIAULLAH
MUHAMMAD MUZAFFARULLAH

RABA ALI
FARZAND ALI BHATTI

SAEED ABAS KHAN
ANSER ALl KHAN

DOMICILE

OKARA

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

M. GARH

SIALKOT

MIANWALI

M. GARH

LAHORE

SARGODHA
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
32/51300138 MUHAMMAD WAHEED OKARA

FAQIR MUHAMMAD

Note:- Two (02) posts reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due
to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 22-02-2023
CASE NO. 42-RE-2022

Page 3 of 3



