

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT PHYSICIAN (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/51300123	HAYIDA ALI AWAN GHULAM ALI AWAN	CHAKWAL	
2/51300139	WARDA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED KHAN	LAHORE	
3/51300015	TEHREEM SHAFQAT MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT ULLAH	LAHORE	
4/51300078	JAVARIA AMIL SHEIKH AMIL HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	
5/51300141	SHUJAAT HASSAN FAKHAR UL HASSAN	LAHORE	
6/51300023	FATIMAH GHAFOOR AHMED SABIR	NAROWAL	
7/51300017	BUSHRA AZAM HASHMI MUHAMMAD AZAM HASHMI	M.B.DIN	
8/51300024	MUHAMMAD AZHAR MUHAMMAD AJMAL	D.G. KHAN	
9/51300001	AROOJ FATIMA SYED HUSNAIN IJTABA	LAYYAH	
10/51300080	MOHSIN MASUD CHAUDHRY MASUD AMIR	LAHORE	
11/51300119	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SIKANDAR SHEIKH MUHAMMAD BUKHSH	M. GARH	
12/51300074	SHUMAILA AMIR MUHAMMAD AMIR	CHAKWAL	
13/51300002	HUSSAIN SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMED	LODHRAN	
14/51300102	FARYAL MUHAMMAD AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	LAHORE	

32 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/51300065	NABEEL ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	OKARA
16/51300068	AYESHA REHMAN ATTA UR REHMAN	FAISALABAD
17/51300111	IQRA TAHREEM GHULAM MUSTAFA JAHANGIR	MULTAN
18/51300018	MUHAMMAD FAHAD AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ	D.G. KHAN
19/51300128	FAIZAN AHMAD BASHARAT AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA
20/51300095	AWAIS MUSTAFA SHOUKAT MUSTAFA	FAISALABAD
21/51300127	BAREERA HAKIM HAKIM ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR
22/51300084	IRFAN AHMED BUZDAR ATA MUHAMMAD BUZDAR	D.G. KHAN
23/51300007	MALIK SAGHIR AHMAD MALIK NAZIR AHMAD	JHANG
24/51300052	MUHAMMAD ZAID IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL QAZI	MULTAN
25/51300115	SABA BARI ABDUL BARI	KHANEWAL
26/51300086	AYESHA JALEES JALEES KHAN	M. GARH
27/51300036	WAQAS MUHAMMAD AZEEM	SIALKOT
28/51300088	MIAN MUHAMMAD HASEEB SHAH MIAN KHURSHID ALI SHAH	MIANWALI
29/51300116	MUHAMMAD ZIAULLAH MUHAMMAD MUZAFFARULLAH	M. GARH
30/51300011	RABA ALI FARZAND ALI BHATTI	LAHORE
31/51300009	SAEED ABAS KHAN ANSER ALI KHAN	SARGODHA

32 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE WITH FATHER'S NAME

32/51300138 MUHAMMAD WAHEED OKARA

FAQIR MUHAMMAD

Note:- Two (02) posts reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due

to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 22-02-2023 CASE NO. 42-RE-2022